## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arcelor Bettembourg S.A.	09/12/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ArcelorMittal Bettembourg S.A.	
Street Address:	Krakelshaff, L-3235	
City:	Bettembourg	
State/Country:	/Country: LUXEMBOURG	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10576700

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP
Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6225-0001WOUS
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=6225-0001WOUSchgnameAssign2#page1.tif

\$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 020095 FRAME: 0551

# CERTIFICATE

Maître Joseph GLODEN, civil law notary, residing in Grevenmacher (Grand Duchy of Luxembourg), certifies that on September 12, 2007 the denomination of the company **Arcelor Bettembourg S.A.**, having its registered office in L-3235 Bettembourg, Krakelshaff, registered in the Register of Commerce and Companies in Luxembourg under the number B 9.106, has been changed into **ArcelorMittal Bettembourg S.A.** 

Grevenmacher (Grand Duchy of Luxembourg), October 18, 2007.

Maître Joseph GLODEN

Notary

**RECORDED: 11/12/2007** 

PATENT

**REEL: 020095 FRAME: 0552**